The Statutory Auditors of the Company shall certify that the Preferential Issue is being made as per SEBI Regulations. A copy of the certificate
obtained from M/s.Milwani Associates, Chartered Accountants, Mumbai, (Firm Registration No. 106405W), certifying that the issue of Warrants is
being made in accordance with the requirement of SEBI Regulations for preferential issue of the Company shall be placed at the registered office
of the Company. Auditors certificate and other documents referred to in the proposed resolution and in the Explanatory Statement are open for
inspection at the registered office of the Company on any working day except Public holidays and Sundays between 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm for inspection
on any working day after relevant date upto the date of the Annual General Meeting.

G A AA

42nd Annual Report 2014 - 2015

9

Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after Preferential Issue

The pre issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company after considering the preferential issue to be made to Proposed allottees is
provided as under:

Category Pre Issue
(As on 30th June 2015)

* Post Issue

Total
Shares

% Total
Shares

%

A Promoters’ holding
1 Indian

Individual 3074573 23.33 3074573 19.42
Bodies Corporate 2484060 18.85 5134060 32.44
Sub Total 5558633 42.18 8208633 51.86

2 Foreign Promoters - - - -
Sub Total (A) 5558633 42.18 8208633 51.86

B Non - Promoters’ holding
1 Institutional Investors - - - -
2 Non-Institution :

Private Corporate Bodies 1038509 7.88 1038509 6.56
Indian Public 5982788 45.40 5982788 37.80
Other (Foreign Company) 137077 1.04 137077 0.87
Clearing Member 461241 3.5 461241 2.91
Sub Total (B) 7619615 57.82 7619615 48.14
GRAND TOTAL 13178248 100 15828248 100

*Assuming all Warrants are converted in one or more than one financial year but within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment
of Warrants, subject to compliance with the minimum public shareholding requirements, as applicable, including under Rule 19A of the Securities
Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957.

General:
•	 The warrant holders shall also be entitled to any future issue of bonus / rights, if any, of Equity Shares or warrants convertible into Equity Shares

or such other securities by the Company, in the same proportion and manner as any other shareholders of the Company for the time being and